Decision O3 04 086 APR 18 1984 L@
BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CA:

In the Matter of UE lzcatzon %
GOLDEN STATE LIMO C. for

authority to increase 1t s (sie) ) _&pplication 84-02-18
passenger stage corporation fares, (Filed February 7, 1984)
Bgfsuanx to Section 454 of the

blic Utilities Code.

OCPINION

Golden State limousine, Inc. (applicant) is a pessenger
stage corporation (PSC-978) operating between the Counties’of
Sen Mateo, Santa Clara, and Alameda, on the ome hand, and San
Francisco Intermational, Oskland Internationsl, and San. Jose
Municipal Airport, on the other hand. Applicant also is suthorized
to conduct charter-party operations under charter—party perm;t
(2CP-11557).

Applicant seeks authority to increase 1ts passenger feres
by an average of 10%, rounded to.the nesavest 25 cents.

Applicant alleges that the requested fare increases are
necessary to offset increases in opersting costs. 4s shown in the
application, spplicant's PSC operations for theutlxat 8 months
of 1983 were copducted at & loss of $57,9%6 as represented DY
an operating ratio before texes of 107.4%. The expected annualized
loss is $89,236.
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The following teble sets forth the estimated results under
present and proposed fares for the test year ending March 31, 1985.

. Ereceny Fares  ZProposed Faves
Phssénger Revenues §1,20%,267 54;323,594_p
QperatingAExpenSes 1;292;5033 ‘ ,319,503

Operating Income (Lloss) | - (89,236) | ,092
Before Income Taxes . '

Operating Ratio ‘ 107.4% g 99.6Ai‘
Before Income Taxes ' ‘ A

(Red Figure)

As indicated by the above teble, applicant’s opersting
income in the test year urnder its present fares will be a loss
of $89,236 with an operating ratio of 107.4%. The proposed fares
will result in an annual gross revepue increase of $120,327, a
profit of $4,092, with sn operating ratio of 99.6%.

Xotice of the filing of this application appeared on the
Commission's Daily Calenders of February 14, 1984. No protest or
request for pudblic hearing has been received.

Fipdines of Fact

1. Applicant seeks a 10% average increase in its passenger
fares to offset increased operating expenses.

2. As shown in Table 1, applicant's operations in the
test year will be conducted at a loss of $89,226 under present
fares. o |

%. The requested fare increase will result in additional
annual gross revemues of $120,327 with an operating ratio of
99.6% before texes. -
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4, The requested fare increase is necessary to offset
incressed operating expenses and to ensure applicant’'s continued
operations.

S. The requested fare increase is Justified.

6. XNo protests have been received, and a pudblic hearing is
DOt necessary. - |

7. Since the fare increase is necessary to ensure applicant's
continued operations,the effective date of this order should be
the date of signature. |
Conclusion of Law

The increase fares are reasonsble and justified.

IT IS ORDERED that:

4. Golden State Limousise, Imc. is authorized to establish
the incressed fares proposed in Application 84-02-18. Tariffs
shall be filed not earlier than the effective date of this order.
They may go into effect 10 days or more after the effective date of
this order on mot less than 10 days' notice to the Commission sxnd to
the public. o

2. The authority shall expire unless exercised within 90O
days after the effective date of this order. '
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®
3, Ip addition to posting end filing tariffs, applicant

ghall post a printed explanation of its fares in its dbuses ‘
and terminsls. The mnotice shall be posted at least 10 days ‘
before the effective date of the fare changes end shell remain
posted for at least 30 days.

This oxder,is effective todsy. \

Deted APR 18 1984 ~ , &t San Frameisco, California.
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